



2022:UHC:12061

**AO No. 333 of 2015**

**Hon'ble Servesh Kumar Gupta, J.**

Mr. Prateek Tripathi, Advocate holding brief of Mr. Vipul Sharma, Advocate for the appellant prays for and is granted two weeks' time to remove the defects, as pointed out by the Registry.

List thereafter.

**(Servesh Kumar Gupta, J.)**

**09.03.2016**

NISHANT