

Sl. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			<p>AO No.333 of 2015 <u>Hon'ble Sharad Kumar Sharma, J.</u></p> <p>Mr. Vipul Sharma, Advocate, for the appellant. Mr. Shariq Khurshid, Advocate, for the respondent. Mr. T.A. Khan, Senior Advocate, for the respondent.</p> <p>IA No.6733 of 2022, filed by the claimant/respondents, would stand allowed. The stay vacation application, filed along with counter affidavit is taken on record.</p> <p>Since the appeal from order arises out of an award dated 06.04.2013, rendered in MACP No.267 of 2010, which takes a shape of the civil decree, and since an award of Rs.4,73,000/-, has been directed to be levied on the appellant, who is the owner of the vehicle.</p> <p>The interim order already granted by the coordinate Bench of this Court, is modified to the extent that the interim order would continue, to operate, subject to the condition of depositing 50% of the awarded amount, by the appellant before the concerned Motor Accident Claims Tribunal, within a period of one month from today.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Sharad Kumar Sharma, J.) 05.05.2022</p> <p>NR/</p>

--	--	--	--