

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
	<u>13.08.2025</u>		<p>Restoration Application (MCC No.6734 of 2025)  Delay Condonation Application (IA No.6735 of 2025)  in  AO No.333 of 2015  <u><b>Hon'ble Alok Kumar Verma, J.</b></u></p> <p>On 10.10.2022, Mr. Vipul Sharma, learned counsel for the applicant-appellant requested further one week time as a last opportunity to deposit the amount as directed by the Co-ordinate Bench on 05.05.2022. The amount, as directed, was not deposited. On 20.10.2022, no one was present on behalf of the applicant-appellant, therefore, the Appeal (AO No.333 of 2015) was dismissed for non-prosecution.</p> <p><b>2.</b> Mr. Tarun Pandey, learned counsel for the applicant-appellant and Mr. T.A. Khan, learned Senior Advocate assisted by Mr. Vinay Bhatt, learned counsel holding brief of Mr. Aditya Kumar Arya, learned counsel for the respondent no.6.</p> <p><b>3.</b> Restoration Application (MCC No.6734 of 2025 and Delay Condonation Application (IA No.6735 of 2025) are taken on record on the cost of</p>

			<p>Rs.10,000/-(Ten Thousand).</p> <p>4. Mr. T.A. Khan, Senior Advocate appearing for the respondent no.6 has sought two weeks' time to file objection to the Restoration Application and the Delay Condonation Application.</p> <p>5. Time is granted.</p> <p>6. Notice is being issued to the respondents-claimants on Delay Condonation Application and Restoration Application. Steps to be taken within three days, as prayed.</p> <p>7. List on 10.09.2025.</p> <p>8. The said cost shall be deposited with the High Court Advocates Welfare Fund.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>(Alok Kumar Verma, J.)</b> 13.08.2025</p> <p>JKJ/Pant</p>
--	--	--	--