

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
			<p>AO No.333 of 2015 <u>Hon'ble Pankaj Purohit, J.</u> Mr. Subhash Joshi, learned counsel holding brief of Mr. Tarun Pande, learned counsel for the appellant/applicant who has moved restoration application along with delay condonation application.</p> <p>2. Notices were issued to respondent Nos.1-5 on delay condonation application on the last occasion. But, from the office report, it transpires that the notices are unserved upon respondent Nos.1 to 5 for the reason that none of the respondents residing at the given address.</p> <p>3. In such view of the matter, learned counsel for the appellant-applicant is directed to take fresh steps upon respondent Nos.1 to 5 on their correct address within 15 days.</p> <p>4. Put up on 08.12.2025.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Pankaj Purohit, J.) 07.11.2025</p> <p>PN</p>