

	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGE'S ORDERS
D/10			<p><u>Delay Condonation Application (IA) No.6735 of 2025</u> <u>In</u> <u>AO No.333 of 2015</u> <u>Trilok Singh Vs. Smt. Afroj Jha and others</u> <u>Hon'ble Ravindra Maithani, J.</u> Mr. Tarun Pande, Advocate for the appellant. Steps are not taken to serve the respondent nos.1 to 5. Learned counsel for the appellant seeks time to take the steps to serve respondent nos.1 to 5. Let issue notices to the respondent nos.1 to 5, returnable within six weeks. Steps to be taken within a week. In case, the steps are not taken, the appeal shall stand dismiss without reference to the Court.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Ravindra Maithani, J.) 19.02.2026</p> <p>Sanjay</p>